

# **Public Works**

2525 13th Street • Boulder, Colorado 80304 • Tel: 303-441-3900 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 471 • Boulder, Colorado 80306 • www.BoulderCounty.gov

#### Boulder County Eldorado Springs LID Advisory Committee Meeting

Thursday, February 15th, 2024

6:30 pm - 8:30 pm

Virtual Meeting via Microsoft Teams



Meeting ID: 215 189 219 38

Passcode: FE48ai

Or call in (audio only) +1 720-400-7859 Phone Conference ID: 304 141 443#

## **AGENDA**

## 6:30 Call to Order and Introductions

## 6:35 Approval of the January Meeting Minutes

## 6:40 Action Items from December Meeting

A: County to confirm District Boundary

"Eldorado Springs platted townsite area including amended plat of Moffat Lakes, amended plat of First Addition to Moffat Lakes, amended plat of Second Addition to Moffat Lakes, and amended Plat of Barbers Addition to Moffat Lakes, with the exception of all vacant land currently listed on the Boulder County Assessor's records; also with the exception of: 35 Eldorado Springs Dr., Lot 7 and 8, Block 14 Moffat Lakes 2; and Public Service Company of Colorado, .04 ACS NW1/4, SW1/4, 30-1a-70."

B: Plan community meeting and send out invites

C: Taylor to work on committee recruitment

D: Olivia to look into eligible voters for new district

#### 6:45 Plant Operations, Compliance, Budget, Invoices

A: ORC Operations Report

**B**: Compliance Reports

C: Invoices

D: Year-to-date Budget Review

#### 7:00 Old/New Business

A: Discuss 2/8 Community Meeting

B: Methanol update

## 8:10 Suggested Agenda Items

## 8:20 Public Comment

Members of the public may address the Eldorado Springs LID Advisory Committee on any LID related issue. Comments are limited to 3 minutes per speaker.

#### 8:30 Adjourn

Claire Levy County Commissioner Marta Loachamin County Commissioner Ashley Stolzmann County Commissioner

Boulder County Courthouse • 1325 Pearl Street • Boulder, Colorado 80302 • Tel: 303.441.3500 • Fax: 303.441.4525 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 471 • Boulder, Colorado 80306 • www.bouldercounty.org • commissioners@bouldercounty.org